

In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Present-Sri Prasad Kuma Roy

Misc Case-151/2023 (Act-viii)

(CNR- WBNP01-006042-2023)

Rayna Ghosh.....Minor

Priyanka Ghosh Bhowmik @ Priyanka Ghosh.....Petitioner

Order No. 01

Dated 13.06.2023

This is an application U/S 8 of the Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act 1956 read with section 29 of the Guardianship Act 1890 filed by the petitioner Priyanka Ghosh Bhowmik @ Priyanka Ghosh through her Ld. Advocate Jayanta Kumar Chakraborty praying for permission to sale the share of the property of minor daughter namely Rayna Ghosh on the ground stated therein.

Court fee paid is correct.

Register the same as Misc. Case.

No requisites filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites.

Fix 21.08.2023 for filing requisites by the petitioner.

**District Judge I/C
North 24 Parganas**