

**In The Court of Learned District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-151/2023 (viii)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-006042-2023)**  
**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.02

Dated- 21.08.2023

Today is fixed for filing requisites by the petitioner.

Petitioner files hazira.

No requisites filed by the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites positively on or before date fixed.

Fix 18.12.2023 for filing requisites positively by the petitioner.

Sd/-  
**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**