

**Misc Case-151/2023 (VIII)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-006042-2023)**  
**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 03

Dated. 18.12.2023

Today is fixed for filing requisites positively by the petitioner.  
None appears on behalf of the petitioner.  
For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.  
Fix 13.03.2024 filing requisites positively by the petitioner.

**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**