

**In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Misc Case-151/2023 (VIII)**  
**(CNR-WBNP01-006042-2023)**  
**Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)**  
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.06  
Date. 23.07.2024

Today is fixed for further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Let this matter be published in daily leading Bengali newspaper after due approval of Sheristadar of this court.

Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of notice.

Fix 11-09-2024 for filing draft copy of notice by the petitioner.

**Sd/-**  
**District Judge**  
**North 24 Parganas**