

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-151/2023 (VIII)
(CNR-WBNP01-006042-2023)
Present- Shri Sudipta Kumar De (WB01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No.07
Date.11.09.2024

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of notice by the petitioner.
Petitioner files hazira alongwith a petition praying time for filing draft copy of notice on grounds stated therein.
Considered and prayer is allowed.
On scrutinization of the case record, it transpires that the petitioner has not sent the notice upon the near relative.
Petitioner is directed to take steps upon near relative.
Fix 19-12-2024 for taking steps upon near relative and filing draft copy of notice by the petitioner.

sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas