

**In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**Present- Shri Somnath Bhattacharyya  
District Judge I/C, North 24 Parganas**

**Misc. Case-151/2023 (VIII)  
(CNR-WBNP01-006042-2023)**

Order No. 12  
Dated 08.08.2025

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a newspapers viz. "Aajkaal" dated 23.03.2025 regarding showing publication of notice as per firisti.

A statutory period of 30 days has been over but none turns up.

It appears that no step upon near relative is filed.

Fix 15-09-2025 for taking steps upon near relative..

**District Judge I/C  
North 24 Parganas**