

In the Court of Ld. District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

**Present- Shri Santanu Jha (WB00399)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas**

**Misc. Case-151/2023 (Sale)
(CNR-WBNP01-0006042-2023)**

Order No. 12
Dated 15.09.2025

Petitioner files hazira. One consent petition is filed by the near relative Soma Ghosh along with vakalatnama. Hence all the proceedings have been completed by the petitioner. Fix 16-12-2025 for hearing of the Misc Case.

**District Judge
North 24 Parganas**